

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/BGS.4/2015
Appellant : Sri Siben Sarma.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Development Officer (BDO),

Jalah Development Block, Jalaghat, Baksa

Date of hearing : 04.05.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 04.05.2016

0.1.02.12010

The petitioner Sri Siben Sarma is present assisted by Sri. Tridip Sarma.

The Public Authority is represented by Md. Khabir Uddin Ahmed, SPIO, office of the BDO, Jalal Development Block along with Md. Nazrul Islam, the then SPIO.

The First Appellate Authority (FAA)/BDO, Jalah Development Block submitted a written statement dated 22.04.2016 stating that the materials sought for has been sent with the SPIOs for furnishing the same to the petitioner during the hearing.

The SPIOs furnished the documents related to the RTI petition dated 29.10.2014 to the petitioner and the petitioner had given a written statement that he is satisfied with the information furnished and has no grievance against the Authorities concerned.

In view of the above, the matter is dropped.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BGS.4/2015/ -A

Dtd. 04.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Block Development Officer, Jalah Development Block, PO- Jalaghat, Dist- Baksa, Assam, Pin- 781327 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Block Development Officer, Jalah Development Block, PO-Jalaghat, Dist-Baksa, Assam, Pin-781327 for information.
- 3. Sri Siben Sarma, S/o Late Kamini Mohan Sarma, Vill- Natun Barala, PO- Charna Bazar, Mouza-Koklabari, Dist- Baksa, Assam, Pin-781328 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission